

US Army Corps of Engineers® New York District

## News Release

Contact: Sue Hopkins Phone: (917) 790-8007 E-mail: <u>sue.hopkins@usace.army.mil</u> Fax: (212) 264-0614 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 6, 2006

## **Coastal engineering panel to meet in Long Branch**

NEW YORK -- The Coastal Engineering Research Board, which provides guidance to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers for coastal engineering research, will meet Oct. 11 and 12 in Long Branch, N.J.

The CERB meeting is open to the public. The meeting will be hosted by the U.S. Army Engineer Division, North Atlantic, and the U.S. Army Engineer District, New York, and will be held in the Ocean Place Resort and Spa, One Ocean Boulevard.

The CERB is a congressionally authorized advisory board that provides policy guidance and review of plans and funding requirements for coastal research and development to the chief of the Corps of Engineers. The board usually meets semiannually at various coastal and Great Lakes locations. The CERB is comprised of four Corps of Engineers senior officers and three civilian engineers or scientists who are experts in the field of coastal engineering.

While the CERB meeting is open to the public, due to limited seating advance notice of attendance is requested. For more information on the meeting or for attendance notification, contact Sharon Hanks, event coordinator for the CERB, at 601.634.2004.

-- 30 --

News media interested in attending may call the New York District Public Affairs Office at 917.790.8007.